

Rajiv Kumar v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.7439 of 2024

20.12.2024 Present: Mr. Mehar Chand Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1 to 4-State.

Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Reply still not filed. Learned counsel for the parties pray for and are granted three weeks' more time to file reply. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 20, 2024
(*Vinod*)